Recei ved: 08/12/2016

Level 3 Telecom of New York, LP
NY PSC No. 2 - Telephone
Initial Effective Date: September 11, 2016

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf 244
Revision 0

Superseding Revision

SECTION 9 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT’D.)

9.7 Centrex Service (Grandfathered*), (Cont’d.)

9.7.3 Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges Rochester - LATA 974, (Cont’d.)

B. Enhanced Centrex Connection Charge

Per Station Line:
Flat Rated
Monthly Term
24 Month Term
36 Month Term
60 Month Term
Message Rated
Monthly Term
24 Month Term
36 Month Term
60 Month Term
Message Unit Charge

DS1 Port Charges
for DS1 Interconnection
(per 24 Centrex Channels):

Monthly Recurring
Charges

$0.00

$46.90
$45.00
$43.25
$41.10

$16.25
$15.35
$14.75
$13.30
$0.07

$425.00

Nonrecurring

Charges
$45.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Over 500 lines and/or greater than 60 Months are priced on an Individual Case Basis

*Available only to existing Customers at existing locations.

By: General Counsel, Regulatory Policy
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, CO 80021

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 244 Effective 07/14/2017
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