Received: 08/12/2016

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/11/2016

Level 3 Telecom of New York, LP

NY PSC No. 2 - Telephone

Initial Effective Date: September 11, 2016

Leaf 244 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

## LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION 9 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

- 9.7 Centrex Service (Grandfathered\*), (Cont'd.)
  - 9.7.3 Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges Rochester LATA 974, (Cont'd.)
    - B. Enhanced Centrex Connection Charge

	· ·	Monthly Recurring	Nonrecurring Charges
Per Station Line	a•	<u>Charges</u> \$0.00	\$45.00
Flat Rated	<b>.</b> .	φ0.00	φ <b>43.</b> 00
	Monthly Term	\$46.90	\$0.00
	24 Month Term	\$45.00	\$0.00
	36 Month Term	\$43.25	\$0.00
	60 Month Term	\$41.10	\$0.00
Message Rated			
· ·	Monthly Term	\$16.25	\$0.00
	24 Month Term	\$15.35	\$0.00
	36 Month Term	\$14.75	\$0.00
	60 Month Term	\$13.30	\$0.00
Message Unit Charge		\$0.07	
DS1 Port Charg	nnection		
(per 24 Centrex Channels):		\$425.00	\$0.00

Over 500 lines and/or greater than 60 Months are priced on an Individual Case Basis

By: General Counsel, Regulatory Policy 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021

NY11601a

<sup>\*</sup>Available only to existing Customers at existing locations.